

## City of Hidden Hills

6165 Spring Valley Road \* Hidden Hills, California 91302 (818) 888-9281 \* Fax (818) 719-0083 staff@hiddenhillscity.org \* www.hiddenhillscity.org

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Hidden Hills City Council will conduct a public hearing to consider the following:

Application for a Minor Accommodation to remodel an existing nonconforming single family residence within a side and front yard setback at 23557 Long Valley Road, Hidden Hills, California 91302. A minor Accommodation is required as the application is to remodel more than 50% of a non conforming residence.

A public hearing will be held on Monday, May 11, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. via teleconference, in accordance with Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-29-20. A copy of the Minor Accommodation application and related plans may be reviewed on the City's website at <a href="https://www.hiddenhillscity.org">www.hiddenhillscity.org</a>.

If you challenge this matter in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Council at, or prior to, the public hearing.

For further information please contact the City at (818) 888-9281, Monday - Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Dirk Lovett City Engineer May 1, 2020